

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 9403/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-01-2025 in CRLOP(MD) No. 13652/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

K.T. RAJENTHRABHALAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 47865/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 47867/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 47864/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 47861/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date : 24-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A Velan, AOR
Mr. E.Maresh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Navpreet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Prince Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nilay Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve a copy of the paper book on the standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu.

2. List on 28.02.2025.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS