

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4374/2025

K.T. RAJENTHRABHALAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP (CRL.) NO. 3186/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM (spare copy not filed)]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3186/2025 (II-C)

Date : 14-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. A Velan, AOR

Ms. Navpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prince Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nilay Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 3186/2025

Application for intervention has been filed. Let the same be processed as per rules.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 17.03.2025 with regard to service on the sole respondent. Today, more time

contd...

has been sought. One week's time, as a last opportunity, is granted to file spare copy. If spare copy is filed within the time granted, notice be issued immediately and list on 20.8.2025, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar