

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4374/2025

K.T. RAJENTHRABHALAJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP (CRL.) NO. 3186/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3186/2025 (II-C)

Date : 20-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. A Velan , AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) No. 3186/2025

As per office report, service of notice is awaited on the sole respondent. However, ld. Counsel, Mr K.S.Badhrinathan appearing on behalf of Mr Sabarish Subramanian, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear for the sole respondent and seeks two weeks time to file vakalatnama. Be filed.

List again on 09.09.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ